
1 

Agreement No. 18-089-9 
Amendment No.4 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-089-9 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  4 

 
 

This Amendment Number 4 is made on __________________ by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-089-9 (“Main Agreement”) dated June 10, 2019 between STV Incorporated dba STV Group 
Incorporated, 2701 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 305, Fairfax, VA 22031 (“Contractor”), a New York 
Corporation, authorized to do business in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of 
Arlington County, Virginia (“County”). 
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. CONTRACT TERM IS HEREBY RENEWED AS FOLLOWS: THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED 

FROM JUNE 11, 2022, TO JUNE 10, 2023, WITH ONE (1) ONE-YEAR RENEWAL REMAINING. 
 

2. CONTRACT PRICING, IS HEREBY DELETED IN ITS ENTIRETY AND REPLACED WITH THE ATTACHED 
ATTACHMENT B, CONTRACT RATES. 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           STV GROUP INCORPORATED 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

 

AUTHORIZED           AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 
                                                                        
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS        NAME: ____________________________ 

 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT         TITLE: _____________________________ 

                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1EF5E72C-CBB6-40F0-9FED-20ED0318AA3D

Jose R.Bustamante

Vice President, Mid-Atlantic Regional Manager

6/21/20226/21/2022

6/21/2022


		2022-06-22T04:39:51-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




